482-125.00

1046727

01-19-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
TRADEMARK

FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

1-19-2000

101219588

1-17-0		1012	1 3000			
RF	CORDATIO	N FORM	COVER SHEE	: T		
KL		MARKS		: 1		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks:	Please reco	rd the attached or	riginal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type 1-19-20	00		ance Type			
X New		Ass	ignment	License		
Resubmission (Non-Records	tion)	Sec	urity Agreement	Nunc P	ro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error		Mei	ger .	Ef 	fective Date th Day Year	
Reel # Frame #			_			
Corrective Document			nge of Name	assignment	to remove reals	tra
Reel # Frame #					to remove regist recorded on	
Conveying Party		Mark if addit	Reel/Frame onal names of conve	ying parties attach	Execution Date	İ
Name PMC Industries, In	ıc.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Month Day Year 3 12 99	
Formerly The Pipe Machinery					7	
Formerly The Pipe Machinery	Company					
Individual General Partr	nership 🔲	Limited Pa	artnership [Corporation	Association	
Other						İ
X Citizanahin/State of Incompanti		[]				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation	on/Organiza		<u>io</u>			
			tional names of rece	iving parties attach	ned	
Name Precision Machin	ing Conne	ction LLC				
DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries						
Company						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 23000 Euclid Ave	nue					
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Cleveland			Ohio USA		44117	
City		7	State/Country	L	Zip Code	
Individual General Part	nership <u> </u>	_ Limited F	artnership	assignment and	be recorded is an I the receiving party is	
Corporation Association				not domiciled in appointment of	n the United States, an a domestic	
X Other Limited Liability	Company			•	should be attached. ust be a separate	İ
			Ohio	document from	•	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation X Citizenship/State of Incorporation X Citizenship X						
	FUR	OFFICE USE	UNLT		165E Nospec	
81 40.00 OP 82 125.00 OP					Nospec	
i					$\vdash DU$	1

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Shert to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	Address Enter for the fire	st Receiving Party only.
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Are}	ea Code and Telephone Number	216-692-7091
Name	Linda Kold		
Address (line 1)	PMC Industries		
Address (line 2)	23000 Euclid Avenue		
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, OH 44117		
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	e document # 4
Trademark .	Application Number(s) or I	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	e Trademark Application Number or the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTE	R BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trae	demark Application Number(s)		egistration Number(s)
		1046727	977725 327671
		1127412	942342 927241
Number of	Properties Enter the total n	number of properties involved	d. # 6
Fee Amour		Properties Listed (37 CFR 3	
	of Payment: Enclose	-	*
Deposit / (Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if addition		
	Бер	osit Account Number:	#
		horization to charge additional f	ees: Yes No X
	and Signature		
atta	he best of my knowledge and belied ched copy is a true copy of the orig cated herein.		
Ronald .	J. Cozean, Secretary	Tonald It laren	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed



08-24-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

is RE

101124862

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADFMARKS ONLY

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
X New	X Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # 101057260 Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name Other		
Conveying Party	Black if additional names of convenien nation attached		
Name	Month Day Year 03-12-99		
Formerly The Fipe Machinery Company	Try .		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Ohio		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
	mark it auditional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Precision Machining Conr			
Name Precision Machining Conr			
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries			
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue			
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue			
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership	Ohio USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an		
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association	Ohio USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.		
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership	Ohio USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic		
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue Address (line 1) Cleveland City Individual General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Ohio USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Name Precision Machining Conr DBA/AKA/TA PMC Industries Composed of 23000 Euclid Avenue Address (line 1) Cleveland City General Partnership Corporation Association X Other Limited Liability Company X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	Ohio USA State/Country Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231
TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0442

FORM PTO-1 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Pa	irty only.		
Name [5 × 5 × 1 × 10.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 216-692-70	91		
Name	Linda Kold			
Address (line 1)	PMC Industries			
Address (line 2)	23000 Euclid Avenue			
Address (line 3)	Cleveland, Ohio 44117			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.	# 4		
	the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second secon	dditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to demark Application Number(s) Registration Number			
Irac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number	327671		
	1127412 942342			
	693601 927241			
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	8		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 215.00				
Method o	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>		
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
Deposit Account Hambor.				
Authorization to charge auditional tees.				
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
[J. Cozean, Secretary and gen	5-28-99		
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PMC Industries, Inc., formerly known as The Pipe Machinery Company, (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at 29100 Lakeland Boulevard, Wickliffe, Ohio 44092, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest, including goodwill, in and to the Trademarks and Registrations therefor set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Precision Machining Connection LLC (hereinafter "Assignee"), a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Ohio, having its principal place of business at 23000 Euclid Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44117 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and the goodwill symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said Marks, together with the entire goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and all registrations thereof, together with the right to prosecute and recover for any past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed this day of March, 1999, by its duly authorized officer.

By:	Sohn Talu
Its:	Prenduct
ILD.	

COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA)	:	•
On this 12th day of Mar	ch, 1999, before me a No	otary Public, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared	F. ROCHE	_, who acknowledged himself to be the
PRESIDENT	of PMC Industries, Inc.	formerly known as The Pipe Machinery
Company, and that he as such	PRESIDENT	, being authorized to do so,
executed the foregoing instrumen	it as a free act for the pur	poses therein contained by signing the name
of the corporation by himself as _		
In witness thereof, I hereu	into set my hand and offic	cial seal.

STATE OF OHIO

Notary Public JUKA Coul a Lauf

SCHEDULE A

See attached two pages

PMC INDUSTRIES, INC. TRADEMARK LOGOS

PRODUCT LINE

REGISTRATION # DESCRIPTION

GAGE & INSTRUMENTS

DURABLE TOOLING & MACHINE PARTS #1127412

PMC IND. DIAMOND (USED ON GAGES)

PMC IND. DIAMOND (USED ON MACHINERY)

PMG IND. DIAMOND (IN CHINA)

1/10/00

TRADENAMES

#1046727

#693601

PMC Industries

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0446

TRADEMARK SUMMARY

PRODUCT LINE

REGISTRATION # DESCRIPTION

GAGES & INSTRUMENTATION #977725
GAGES & INSTRUMENTATION #942342
GAGES & INSTRUMENTATION #155,739/77
GAGES & INSTRUMENTATION #927241

RECORDED: 01/19/2000

GAGES & INSTRUMENTATION #327671

SQUAREMASTER COUNTOUREADER

COUNTOUREADER (APPLICATION FOR JAPAN)

HEART SYMBOL

GRANITE & HEART DESIGN